Product Change Notification
110148 - 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Intel anticipates no impact to customer platforms designed to Intel guidelines.  Customers will receive
mixed product until older inventory is depleted.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Product Code  S-Spec  MM#
 BX80557440   S L9XL   890201
 BX80557430   S L9XN   890233
 BX80565E7310   S LA6A   892808
 BX80570E8600   S LB9L   899033
 BX80570E8500   S LB9K   899034
 BX80570E8400   S LB9J   899035
 BXC80570E8600   S LB9L   899036
 BXC80570E8500   S LB9K   899037
 BXC80570E8400   S LB9J   899038
 BX80569Q9550   S LB8V   899133
 BX80569Q9650   S LB8W   899134
 BXC80569Q9650   S LB8W   899135
 BXC80569Q9550   S LB8V   899136
 BX80583E7420   S LG9G   899360
 BX80583E7440  S LG9J   899361
 BX80582E7450   S LG9K   899362
 BX80582X7460   S LG9P   899363
 BXSTS100A   Not Applicable  900490
 BXSTS100C   Not Applicable  900491
 BXSTS100P   Not Applicable  900492
 BX80602E5502   S LBEZ   901022
 BX80602L5506   S LBFH   901023
 BX80602W5580   S LBF2   901024
 BX80602X5570   S LBF3   901025
 BX80602X5560   S LBF4   901026
 BX80602X5550   S LBF5   901027
 BX80602E5540   S LBF6   901028
 BX80602E5530   S LBF7   901029
 BX80602E5520   S LBFD   901030
 BX80602E5506   S LBF8   901031
 BX80602E5504   S LBF9   901032
 BX80602L5520  S LBFA   901033
 BX80601W3570   Not Applicable  901541
 BX80601W3540   Not Applicable  901542
 BX80601W3520   Not Applicable  901543
 BX80569Q9550S   S LGAE   901958
 BX80601950   S LBEN   902255
 BXC80601950   S LBEN   902261
 BXC80580Q8400   S LGT6   902937
 BX80580Q8400   S LGT6   902938
 BX80571E7600   S LGTD   903061
 BXC80571E7600   S LGTD   903062
 BX80580Q8400S   S LGT7   903232
 BX80602W5590   S LBGE   903279
 BX80602L5530   S LBGF   903280
 BX80601W3580   S LBET   903321
 BX80601W3550   S LBEY   903322
 BX80605X3430   S LBLJ   903841
 BX80605X3440   S LBLF   903842
 BX80605X3450   S LBLD   903849
 BX80605X3460   S LBJK   903850
 BX80605X3470   S LBJH   903851
 BXC80605I7870   S LBJG   903867
 BXC80605I7860   S LBJJ   903868
 BXC80605I5750   S LBLC   903869
 BX80605I7870   S LBJG   903875
 BX80605I7860   S LBJJ   903876
 BX80605I5750   S LBLC   903877
 BXC80580Q8300   S LGUR   903880
 BX80580Q8300  S LGUR   903883
 BX80607I7720QM   S LBLY   903938
 BX80571E5400   S LGTK   903981
 BX80571E7400   S LGW3   903983
 BX80571E7500   S LGTE   903984
 BXC80571E5400   S LGTK   903986
 BXC80571E7400   S LGW3   903988
 BXC80571E7500   S LGTE   903989
 BX80571E3200   S LGU5   904039
 BX80571E3300   S LGU4   904040